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 AP160R-S 

 AR-12 1U 

 NR-LSR 

284W 1U 

BP4LS-AR12

PCI PCI64-3V-AR12

BRIDGE-AR12  68 pin SCSI 

BRIDGE/S-AR12

40*40*28 mm 

 4  40*40*28 mm 

 

  1U 

CPU 

4  SCSI 

ASWM



 AP160R-S 

�



14

1.1
AP160R-S 1U  NR-LSR  Intel®

Pentium® 4 
 I/O

 Socket-478 Intel® Pentium® 4 

 184-pin DIMM  8

GB DDR200/266  

 LAN  Intel® 82550 10/100 

  Intel® 82544GC 10/100/1000 

RJ45 ASMB-LE ASMB-HE 

  SCSI LSI®  64bit/66MHz 53C1010R 

 Ultra-160 SCSI  SCSI 

 ATI® Rage-XL PCI  8MB PC100 SDRAM 

 3.5 5.25 Combo

 SCSI 

 64bit/133MHz  PCI-X  PCI 

284 
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1.2

1.3

1.
2. AC 
3.
4. 40mm
5. PS/2 
6. PS/2 
7. LAN  (RJ-45

10/100Mbps/
Gigabit)
8.

9.  (COM1)
10. LAN  (RJ-45)-
11. VGA 
12. 68pin Very High-density  SCSI

VHDCI
13. USB  1  2
14.
15.

   1       2        3          4       56  7     8   9     10    11        12       13     14 15

68pin Combo

USB

Combo Combo
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1.4

PCI  

1. SCSI
2. SCSI 
3.
4. 1  40mm PCI 
5. 2 (8 40mm )
6. 1 40mm 

7. Intel®  Socket 478
Pentium® 4 CPU 

8. NR-LSR 
9. DIMM 
10. PCI 
11. 1 40mm 
12. 2
13. 284W 

1 2 3 4 10

5 6 7 8 9

12

12

11

13

1

PCI  2.7 
PCI 
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2.1

 1U 

Half-inch gap

1.

2.
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 I/O 

V G A
 Very high-density SCSI

 7 

2.2

1.4 
 CPU
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2.3  CPU 

Pin 1

90 - 100

 CPU

1.  CPU 
 90-100 

2.  Pentium® 4 

3.  Pentium® 4 

Pentium® 4 

4.

5.
CPU 

 CPU 
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 CPU 
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logo

 CPU CPU 
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DDR DIMM 

2.4

 Dual Inline
Memory Module (DIMM) 

 8GB
ECC DDR 200/266 DIMM 

1.

2.  DDR 

3.  DDR 

1.

2.  DDR 

/

 DDR DIMM 
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2.5
2.5.1

Bridge  Board
 MB  BPCON  BP 

 BPCON 

 BRIDGE-AR12

BP 

MB 

 6 8 - p i n
SCSI   BRIDGE/S-
A R 1 2

 RAID 

68-pin
SCSI 

 68-pin SCSI 

 BPCON 

 BPCON 
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2.5.2

 80 pin 
 SCSI 

  ( ) 

4  80-Pin SCA 
 SCSI 8-pin 

 140-Pin 
(BPCON) 

68-pin  Combo USB 

6-Pin PSU SMBus 
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2.6

1step

2step

3step
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2.6

4step

5step

6step
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2.7  PCI 

 64-bit PCI 
 PCI 

 PCI  

 PCI 

1.  PCI 
 PCI 

2.
 PCI 

3.  PCI 

 PCI 

1.  PCI 

 PCI 

 PCI 

PCI 
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2.

3.
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2.8
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2.9 Combo

 180 
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 68-pin 

 COMBO 
 COMBO 
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3.1
3.1.1

 11  40*40*2mm 
 CPU  PCI 

 40*40*28mm
PCI 4  40*40*28mm

 40*40*28mm  

 40*40*28mm 

3.1.2

FAN4 FAN2

FAN3

SYSFAN1
SYSFAN2
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3.1.3

SYSFAN1  5- 8 
SYSFAN2  9-12 

FAN3 (  PCI )

FAN2 ( )

FAN4 ( )

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
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3.1.4

 FAN2 

PCI 
PCI 

PCI 

PCI 
 FAN3 

 S Y S F A N 1  
SYSFAN2 
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3.2

8-pin  ( )

SSI Type 24-pin 6-pin PSU SMBus 
( )
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3.3

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.
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A.1

 SSI-type 284W ATX 
 AC  PFC/ATX 

24pin SSI-type ATX
 (P1)

6-pin 
SMBUS (P2)

8-pin  (P3)
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A.2

 (OVP)

Load Range Regulation Ripple

+5V 0.5A 9.5A -5% +5% 50mVp-p

+12V 2.0A 15.0A -5% +5% 120mVp-p

-12V 0A 0.2A -10% +10% 200mVp-p

+5VSB 0A 1.5A -5% +5% 100mVp-p

+3V3 1.0A 14.0A -5% +5% 50mVp-p

+5V 7V

+12V 15.6V

+3.3V 5V

+5VSB 7V

-12V -15.6V

Range 1 90V 115V 140V

Range 2 180V 230V 264V

47 Hz to 63 Hz

Maximum Input ac Current 5A max at 115Vac
3A max. at 230Vac, maximum load

Inrush Current 90A cold start
120A warm start

Efficiency 65% min. at nominal input,
maximum load
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B.1

1.  115V/230V 

---

2.

3.

4.

(POST)
1.

2.
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1.

2.

Non-system disk or
disk error

 primary 
 active

 primary 

1.
 RJ-45 

2.



46  B


